## **Fulton County Filming Fee Schedule**

This fee schedule applies to all filming and commercial photography taking place in properties owned or leased by Fulton County Government.

(1)	Exterior Filming on Fulton County Property Includes use of exterior facility for use associated with filming, including use of parking lots, etc.	\$ 1,500.00 / day per location
(2)	Interior Filming on Fulton County Property Includes use of interior of facility for use associated with filming, including use of rooms for catering, etc.	\$ 2,500.00 / day per location
(3)	<b>Premium Location Fee</b> Additional fee applies for filming in locations with higher associated logistical concerns, including Fulton County Courthouse.	\$1,000.00 / day per location
(4)	<b>Damage Deposit</b> Refunded at completion of property inspection after shooting.	\$10,000.00 per location
(5)	Location Holding for Filming Non-refundable fee to hold a certain location. Maximum hold time is 1 week.	First Come, First Served
	One-Time Application Fee	\$150.00
(7)	Off-street parking for production vehicles.	\$10 Per Space (outside perimeter) \$20 Per Space (inside perimeter)

- Each production is required to provide a certificate of liability insurance for a minimum of \$1 million. Each project will be assessed for potential risk to Fulton County property and additional requirements may apply.
- Student and nonprofit projects may be considered in partnership with arts organizations associated with Fulton County, at the request of Fulton County agencies.
- Separate setups on separate floors or areas of large facilities will be counted as separate locations.